
From: Ian MacDonald < >  
Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 8:25 AM 
To: Jack Crompton <jcrompton@whistler.ca>; Arthur De Jong <adejong@whistler.ca>; Duane Jackson 
<djackson@whistler.ca>; John Grills <jgrills@whistler.ca>; Cathy Jewett <cjewett@whistler.ca>; Jen Ford 
<jford@whistler.ca>; Ralph Forsyth <rforsyth@whistler.ca> 
Cc: colleen macdonald < >; Ian Reith < >; Kyle 
< > 
Subject: STOP The White Gold Utility Underground Project NOW 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the RMOW. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you verify that the sender is legitimate and know the content is safe. 
 
ATTENTION: Mayor and Council  
 
RE: White Gold Utility Underground Project 
 
I urging Whistler council to vote to cancel this entirely.  The cost has gotten out of 
hand - now 66% higher projected that what was initially proposed.  And costs never 
go down! 
 
My cost would be about $75,000 over the life of financing this.  And this does not 
include the $9500 estimated cost to bury the line to my house from the road!  These 
unjust costs should not be imposed on homeowners during these troubled times. 
 
Residences install generators for power backup due to tree downfall.  Our house has 
never had a power outage in the past 10 years we owned here so I see no need for 
putting lines underground.  I'm also not aware of any private generator in White 
Gold.  So why are we doing this? 
 
Council has the authority to quash this so please cancel this out of control project as I 
do no want it, need it and see no benefit to me. 
 

Sincerely 
--  
IAN MACDONALD 
7240 FITZSIMMONS SOUTH, WHISTLER.  V8E 0E6 

  
 




